ADVANCE
INFORMATION
FailSafe™
Communications Clock Generator
CY26049-1
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07488 Rev. **  Revised October 31, 2002
Features Benefits

Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Recommended Pullable Crystal Specifications
Ordering Information
Package Drawing and Dimensions
FailSafe is a trademark of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All product and company names mentioned in this document are
the trademarks of their respective holders.
Parameter Name Min. Typ. Max. Unit
CLXTAL Crystal Nominal Load Capacitance 14 16 20 pF
C0/C1 250
To Operating Temperature 0 70 °C
Crystal Accuracy Crystal Initial Accuracy ±20 ±50 ppm
TTs Stability Over Temperature and Aging ± 20 ±50 ppm
CO Shunt Capacitance 5 7 pF
CLBRD Stray Capacitance—on XIN/XOUT 2 pF
All applicable DC and AC characteristic are as described in the CY26049-36 data sheet.
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Temperature Range
CY26049ZC-1 16-lead TSSOP Commercial 0 to 70°C
CY26049ZC-1T 16-lead TSSOP—Tape and Reel Commercial 0 to 70°C
16-lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (4.40 MM Body) Z16
51-85091-**
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
ADVANCE
INFORMATION CY26049-1
Document #: 38-07488 Rev. ** Page 4 of 4
Document History Page
Document Title: CY26049-1 FailSafe™ Communications Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07488